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How to install the printer driver
T2212

T2212 EOS2 T200-IDENT EOS1
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T200-IDENT and EOS1

1
Plug in the
power supply

Plug the USB
cable supplied in
to the printer port
as shown above
and in to a spare
USB port on your
computer / laptop.

Power on

2

-
O

3

T2212 and EOS2

T2212

1
Plug in the
power supply

Power on

2

Follow for all 4 printer models

1
Open the print
driver folder and
double click the
print installer icon.

Win32

Win64

DG1_DS_DIR_HDR

PrnInst

prnlist

Options

Printer Options

Enter the name of your printer. Also, select the port your printer is connected to. When you are
done, select <Finish> to install the printer and add an icon to the Printers folder.

Please select port, printer name and language.

Exit Help < Previous Finish

Add TCP/IP Port...

Driver version:

Printer name:

Available ports:

Tyco T200 Ident Printer

4.6.72.3655

Delete Port...

I want to use this printer as the Windows default printer.

Select language. English

COM1:
COM2:
COM3:
FILE:
LPT1:

SHRFAX:

>

USB001 >

>

5 Select “USB001”.

6 Click “Finish”.

(If you have other USB devices installed you
will need to select the latest USB port number)

Follow these steps for the printer models shown opposite.

www.expresselectrical.co.uksales@expresselectrical.co.uk

This wizard will help you install your printer driver.
If you want to install a USB printer, connect the printer to
the computer and use the Windows Found New
Hardware wizard instead.

Click <Next> to begin the installation procedure.

Welcome

Exit Help < Previous Next > 2
When the printer
wizard opens
click “Next”.

Exit Help < Previous Next >

Selecting the printer

Select printer

Select the manufacturer and model of your printer. If the driver is in a different folder or your
printer came with a driver diskette, click <Change location>. If your printer is not listed, consult
your printer documentation for a compatible printer.

Please select the manufacturer and printer you want to install.

Manufacturers: Printers:

Tyco BTT-02

Tyco T200 Label Printer
Tyco T2000CT
Tyco T208M
Tyco T208M Old Model
Tyco T212M
Tyco T212M Old Model
Tyco T308S

Tyco

Change Location...

Tyco T200 Ident Printer

>

>

3

4

Click and select the
“T200 Ident Printer”

Click “Next”.

(select this driver for all four printer models)

1. Connect T200 or EOS1 1. Connect T2212 or EOS2 2. Install Printer Driver

Plug the USB
cable supplied in
to the printer port
as shown above
and in to a spare
USB port on your
computer / laptop.

Note : Always use the same USB port on
your PC for the printer you are installing.

Note : Always use the same USB port on
your PC for the printer you are installing.
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1
Double click the
WinTotal setup icon.WinTotal5.2.09Setup

OK 2 Ignore message
and click “OK”.

Warning - Windows 8 Detected

You are running Windows 8.

Please be aware that this operating system is not fully tested
or approved yet for this software.

X

WinTotal Setup

Language selection:

English
>

WinTotal v5.2.09
Please select the installation language

3 Select the language
from drop down list.

CancelNext > 4 Click “Next”.

X

WinTotal Setup

WinTotal v5.2.09
Welcome

CancelNext > 5 Click “Next”.

Welcome to the installer for WinTotal v5.2.09.

It is strongly recommended that you exit all Windows programs before
continuing with this installation.

If you have any other programs running, please click Cancel, close the
programs, and run this set up again.

Otherwise, click Next to continue.

< Back

X

WinTotal Setup

C:\Program Files (x86)\WinTotal v5.2.09 >

WinTotal v5.2.09
Where would you like Wintotal to be installed?

X

CancelNext > 7 Click “Next”.< Back

The software will be installed in the folder listed below. To select a different
location, either type in a new path, or click Change to browse for an existing
folder.

Install WinTotal to:

Change

Space required: 19.8 MB

Space available on selected drive: 60 GB

WinTotal Setup

WinTotal v5.2.09
Please read the following license agreement carefully:

CancelNext > 6 Select “I agree to..”
and Click “Next”.

I agree to the terms of this license agreement

I do not agree to the terms of this license agreement
 

< Back

Tyco

>

>

WinTotal Software
ED4097-000 WINTOTAL-5-DONGLE &
ED4098-000 WINTOTAL-5-LICENSE
AGREEMENT FOR LICENCE OF PROPRIETARY SOFTWARE

The Tyco Electronics Corporation WinTotal Software package
contains one manual and one CD (hereinafter collectively the

X

5

WinTotal Setup

WinTotal v5.2.09 >

WinTotal v5.2.09
Where would you like the shortcuts to be installed?

X

CancelNext > 8 Click “Next”.< Back

The shortcut icons will be created in the folder indicated below. If you don’t
want to use the default folder, you can either type a new name, or select an
existing folder from the list.

Shortcut folder:

Change

Install shortcuts for current user only

Make shortcuts available to all users
 

WinTotal Setup

WinTotal v5.2.09
Where would you like the shortcuts to be installed?

X

CancelNext > 9 Click “Next”.< Back

Please select from the following options:

Create Desktop Shortcutü

Launch Wintotal After Installationü

Note: You may select as many options as you want.

WinTotal Setup

WinTotal v5.2.09
You are now ready to install Wintotal v5.2.09

X

CancelNext > Click “Next”.< Back

The installer now has enough information to install Wintotal on your computer.

The following settings will be used:

Please click Next to proceed with the installation.

10

Install folder:

Shortcut folder:

C:\Program Files (x86)\WinTotal v5.2.09

Wintotal v5.2.09

WinTotal Setup

T200 Ident >

WinTotal v5.2.09
Select Default Printer to be used and its Port

X

Next > Click “Next”.

Select the Default Printer

NOTE:
WinTotal uses its own internal printer drivers
A Windows “Generic/Text Only” printer driver should be installed for the
required printer port.

USB001 >
Select the Port for the Default Printer

11
12

13

Select “T200 Ident”
(Use this selection for all four printer models)

Select the USB port
(Select the port used during the printer install)

WinTotal Setup

WinTotal v5.2.09
Please read the following information

Next >

Use v5 single fiel format (.wdf) for new sets. 

Convert v98-v4.6 files (.set) to v5 (wdf) format when selected.

Automatic Conversion (No Prompts Shown)

< Back

Tyco

>

>

WinTotal now can save sets as a single file.

This file will have the extension .wdf
This single file will be used instead of the previous .set format which included .IND,
.001, .002 files.

This version does support both formats.

The options below allow the file format settings to be selected.

X

ü

ü

Click “Next”.14

WinTotal Setup

WinTotal v5.2.09
Please read the following information

Next >

Tyco

>

>

WARNING
Printer monitoring software can take over a printer port.

To avoid problems:

1. Remove or disable any Bi-directional printer software.
2. Set as default the Windows “Generic/Text Only” printer.
3. Reboot the computer. 

DATA BACKUP
It is important to make a backup copy of any existing data.
Periodic backups are also strongly recommended.

X

Click “Next”.15

WinTotal Setup

WinTotal v5.2.09
The installation has completed successfully

Finish

Tyco

X

Click “Finish”.16

The WinTotal v5.2.09 installation is now complete.

Thank you for choosing WinTotal.

Please click Finish to exit this installer.

3. Install WinTotal So�ware

How to install WinTotal v5.2.09
EOS2 T200-IDENT EOS1

T2212

T2212Follow these steps for the printer models shown opposite.



4. Add expressMARK Products

2

Quick access

Documents

Desktop

Downloads

OS (C:)

Open a File Explorer
window and click the
“C” drive icon.

Select and “Copy”
these two files.TE.wtt

Prodfile
1

Apps

backup

Drivers

Program Files

Program Files (x86) 3
Find and double click
to open the folder :
“Program Files (x86)”.

WinTotal v5.2.09 4
Find and double click
to open the folder :
“WinTotal v5.2.09”.

ALE

Plug-in

Products 5
Find and double click
the “Products” folder.

Paste the files copied
at stage 1 in to the
“Products” folder and
select when prompted
“Replace the files”.

The destination has 2 files with the same names

Replace the files in the destination 6

Copying 2 items

ü

expressMARK

How to add expressMARK products to WinTotal
EOS2 T200-IDENT EOS1

Electrical & Engineering Supplies Ltd
www.expresselectrical.co.uksales@expresselectrical.co.uk

T2212

T2212

Open “System Setup”
with this toolbar icon.1

Sleeve >

CancelOK

Type

Standard Product

Selected Product

5
Change all settings to
match as shown and
click “OK” to continue.

User Defined Layout

Line

User Defined Layout

Standard Product

Family

ETM >
Type

Attributes

***** >
Size

***** >
Derivative

***** >
Color

***** = Select All

***** *Double Sided (Y/N/*)

System Setup

T200 Ident >

Cancel

2 Check “T200 Ident”
is Default Printer.

OK

Printers Directories Options View User Access XMT Import Server

Default Printer Setup

Default Printer

USB001 >
Port

Print Front Side As Back

Cutter

Advanced Printer Setup

T200 Ident Port :   USB001

Assign Printer

X

Assign Products

X

Assign Directory

X

3 Click to highlight the
“T200 Ident” printer.

4 Click this “+” icon.

System Setup

T200 Ident >

CancelOK

Printers Directories Options View User Access XMT Import Server

Default Printer Setup

Default Printer

USB001 >
Port

Print Front Side As Back

Cutter

Advanced Printer Setup

T200 Ident Port :   USB001

Assign Printer

X

Assign Products

X

Assign Directory

X

6 Click to highlight the
“ETM” product range.

7
Click printer icon for
“print parameters”.

Assigned products

ETM ****** ***** Double Sided(*)

Printer parameters - T200 Ident

Positioning

Top Margin

Collate

Set the “Options” to :
- Tick “Leading Zeros”
- Speed : 40
- Density : 20
- Print Mode : Printer Default

0.0 mm

Left Margin 0.0 mm

Copies

3

2

1

3

2

1

3

2

1

Options

Leading Zeros

Mirror Print

Reverse Line Order Rotate 180°

CancelOK

40 >
Speed

20 >
Density

Printer Default >
Print Mode

Printer Default >
Sensor

mm

Enable printer parameters

8 Tick the box bottom
left to “Enable
printer parameters”.

8 Click “OK”.10

9

Open “System Setup”
with this toolbar icon.1

CABLE MARKER >

CancelOK

Type

Standard Product

Selected Product

5
Change all settings to
match as shown and
click “OK” to continue.

User Defined Layout

Line

User Defined Layout

Standard Product

Family

ETC >
Type

Attributes

***** >
Size

>
Derivative

***** >
Color

***** = Select All

***** *Double Sided (Y/N/*)

System Setup

T200 Ident >

Cancel

2 Check “T200 Ident”
is Default Printer.

OK

Printers Directories Options View User Access XMT Import Server

Default Printer Setup

Default Printer

USB001 >
Port

Print Front Side As Back

Cutter

Advanced Printer Setup

T200 Ident Port :   USB001

Assign Printer

X

Assign Products

X

Assign Directory

X

3 Click to highlight the
“T200 Ident” printer.

4 Click this “+” icon.

System Setup

T200 Ident >

CancelOK

Printers Directories Options View User Access XMT Import Server

Default Printer Setup

Default Printer

USB001 >
Port

Print Front Side As Back

Cutter

Advanced Printer Setup

T200 Ident Port :   USB001

Assign Printer

X

Assign Products

X

Assign Directory

X

6 Click to highlight the
“ETC” product range.

7
Click printer icon for
“print parameters”.

Assigned products

ETC ****** ***** Double Sided(*)

Printer parameters - T200 Ident

Positioning

Top Margin

Collate

Set the “Options” to :
- Tick “Leading Zeros”
- Speed : 40
- Density : 20
- Print Mode : Tear off

0.0 mm

Left Margin 0.0 mm

Copies

3

2

1

3

2

1

3

2

1

Options

Leading Zeros

Mirror Print

Reverse Line Order Rotate 180°

CancelOK

40 >
Speed

20 >
Density

Tear off >
Print Mode

Printer Default >
Sensor

mm

Enable printer parameters

8 Tick the box bottom
left to “Enable
printer parameters”.

8 Click “OK”.10

9

5. Set “ETM” Print Se�ngs 6. Set “ETC” Print Se�ngs

Follow these steps for the printer models shown opposite.
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T2212

T2212All products listed below are compa�ble with the printers shown.

ETM Wire Markers

Part Number DiaPack Qty Cable*

ETM-9-024050-B-M2

ETM-9-032050-B-M2

ETM-9-048050-B-M2

ETM-9-064050-B-M2

ETM-9-095050-B-M2

ETM-9-127050-B-M2

ETM-9-190050-B-M2

ETM-9-254050-A-M2

ETM-9-381050-A-M2

2.4

3.2

4.8

6.4

9.5

12.7

19.0

25.4

38.1

1000pcs

1000pcs

1000pcs

1000pcs

1000pcs

1000pcs

1000pcs

250pcs

250pcs

0.5 to 1

1 to 4

4 to 6

6 to 16

16 to 35

35 to 120

120 to 185

185 to 400

<0.5

(* tri-rated mm²)

12345678901234567890

50mm

50mm sleeves
(below example: 11 point Arial with 20 digits)

Use “ETM-4-” for yellow Use “ETM-2-” for red

12345678901234567890

25mm

Part Number DiaPack Qty Cable*

ETM-9-024025-B-M2

ETM-9-032025-B-M2

ETM-9-048025-B-M2

ETM-9-064025-B-M2

ETM-9-095025-B-M2

ETM-9-127025-B-M2

ETM-9-190025-B-M2

ETM-9-254025-A-M2

ETM-9-381025-A-M2

2.4

3.2

4.8

6.4

9.5

12.7

19.0

25.4

38.1

2000pcs

2000pcs

2000pcs

2000pcs

2000pcs

2000pcs

2000pcs

500pcs

500pcs

0.5 to 1

1 to 4

4 to 6

6 to 16

16 to 35

35 to 120

120 to 185

185 to 400

<0.5

(* tri-rated mm²)

25mm sleeves
(below example: 11 point Arial with 10 digits)

ETZ Wire Markers

Part Number DiaPack Qty Cable*

ETZ-4-024050-B-M2

ETZ-4-032050-B-M2

ETZ-4-048050-B-M2

ETZ-4-064050-B-M2

ETZ-4-095050-B-M2

ETZ-4-127050-B-M2

ETZ-4-190050-B-M2

ETZ-4-254050-A-M2

ETZ-4-381050-A-M2

2.4

3.2

4.8

6.4

9.5

12.7

19.0

25.4

38.1

1000pcs

1000pcs

1000pcs

1000pcs

1000pcs

1000pcs

1000pcs

250pcs

250pcs

0.5 to 1

1 to 4

4 to 6

6 to 16

16 to 35

35 to 120

120 to 185

185 to 400

<0.5

(* tri-rated mm²)

12345678901234567890

50mm

50mm sleeves
(below example: 11 point Arial with 20 digits)

Use “ETZ-9-” for white

12345678901234567890

25mm

Part Number DiaPack Qty Cable*

ETZ-4-024025-B-M2

ETZ-4-032025-B-M2

ETZ-4-048025-B-M2

ETZ-4-064025-B-M2

ETZ-4-095025-B-M2

ETZ-4-127025-B-M2

ETZ-4-190025-B-M2

ETZ-4-254025-A-M2

ETZ-4-381025-A-M2

2.4

3.2

4.8

6.4

9.5

12.7

19.0

25.4

38.1

2000pcs

2000pcs

2000pcs

2000pcs

2000pcs

2000pcs

2000pcs

500pcs

500pcs

0.5 to 1

1 to 4

4 to 6

6 to 16

16 to 35

35 to 120

120 to 185

185 to 400

<0.5

(* tri-rated mm²)

25mm sleeves
(below example: 11 point Arial with 10 digits)

ETC Cable Markers

12mm

YELLOW

WHITE

RED

GREEN

BLUE

Part Number ColourPack Qty

ETC-4-012060-C

ETC-9-012060-C

ETC-2-012060-C

ETC-5-012060-C

ETC-6-012060-C

500pcs

500pcs

500pcs

500pcs

500pcs

60mm

80mm

12345678901234567890

60 x 12mm cable markers
(below example: 16 point Arial with 20 digits)

Cable ties for ETC markers

2.5 x 100mm

2.5 x 200mm

3.6 x 300mm

Part Number Dimensions (WxL)Pack Qty

ECT100X2.5B

ECT200X2.5B

ECT300X3.6B

100pcs

100pcs

100pcs

L

W

Printer Ribbon

100mm x 300m

Part Number Dimensions (WxL)Pack Qty

1966-RIBBON 1pc

For ETM, ETZ and ETC markers

Best
seller

Look out for the stars!
These indicate our most popular
part numbers within each range.
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